PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5976409

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	505740363

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XIAOCHI GU	10/23/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHENZHEN DEXTA ROBOTICS CO. LTD.
Street Address:	1 HUANAN AVENUE
Internal Address:	A-1613 BUILDING 2, HUANAN INTERNATIONAL PRINTING PAPER PACKAGING LOGISTICS ZONE PHASE TWO
City:	LONGGANG DISTRICT, SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518111

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16570971

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6514289828

Email: wes@schwielaw.com
Correspondent Name: SCHWIE LAW, LLC
Address Line 1: 445 MINNESOTA ST

Address Line 2: SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALERGU.002A.CP2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WESLEY SCHWIE	
SIGNATURE:	/Wesley Schwie/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2020	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Intellectual Property Assignment - Xiaochi#page1.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment - Xiaochi#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 051887 FRAME: 0916 source=2020-02-14 - assignment notice#page1.tif source=2020-02-14 - cover sheet#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051887 FRAME: 0917

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

Inventor: Xiaochi Gu

Application Number, Docket Number and Title:

 U.S. Patent Application No. 16/570,971 – ALERGU.002A.CP2 – HAND EXOSKELETON FORCE FEEDBACK SYSTEM

The inventor identified below ("Assignor") invented certain improvements, innovations, inventions, concepts, ideas, technologies, methods, processes, assemblies, components, devices, designs, or discoveries, (collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Work") as described in the <u>U.S. patent applications listed above</u> ("Patent Application").

Shenzhen Dexta Robotics Co. Ltd., a Chinese Corporation having a place of business at A-1613 Building 2, Huanan International Printing Paper Packaging Logistics Zone Phase Two, 1 Huanan Ave, Longgang District in Shenzhen, Guangdong, China, ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights, title, and interest in and to the Patent Application and the Work.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee 100% of Assignor's right, title, and interest throughout the world in the Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions and continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) and the Work. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee 100% of Assignor's right, title, and interest in all foreign patent applications that have been or may be filed claiming priority to the Patent Application. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee 100% of Assignor's right, title, and interest in all foreign patents that may issue from foreign patent applications (as well as divisions and continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming priority to the Patent Application. Therefore, Assignor acknowledges that Assignor has sold, assigned, conveyed, and transferred to Assignee, Assignee's successors, and Assignee's assigns the entire right, interest, and title throughout the world in the Patent Application and the Work, including all patent properties filed or issued upon the Patent Application and the Work, and including but not limited to:

- U.S. Patent Application No. 16/570,971; filed September 13, 2019; and entitled HAND EXOSKELETON FORCE FEEDBACK SYSTEM
- All nonprovisional applications claiming the benefit of or priority to at least one of the patent applications
 described above
- All patent applications (including U.S. applications, foreign applications, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions) claiming the benefit of or priority to the Patent Application and all patents which may be granted thereon.
- All patent applications and patents related to the Work
- All rights of priority based on the Patent Application and the Work

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all foreign patent offices to issue any patents resulting from the Patent Application and the Work to Assignee. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns at least as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to cooperate with Assignce in the prosecution of the Patent Application, foreign counterparts of the Patent Application, and any application for patent claiming priority to the Patent Application. Assignor further agrees to (a) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (b) perform such other acts as Assignce lawfully may request to obtain or maintain

Page 1 of 2 Inventor Initials: Xind In

PATENT REEL: 051887 FRAME: 0918 the Patent Application, foreign counterparts of the Patent Application, and any application for patent claiming priority to the Patent Application in any and all countries. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to timely communicate to Assignee any facts known to the Assignor related to the Patent Application or the Work including information necessary to meet the Assignor's duty to disclose information that is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to do everything reasonably possible to help the Assignee seek, obtain, and enforce patent protection related to the Patent Application and the Work.

Assignor hereby assigns, conveys, and transfers to Assignee all claims for damages and all remedies (including past, present, and future damages and remedies) arising from or related to the Patent Application, the Work, and the interests assigned herein.

Legal name of inventor (Assignor): Xiaochi Gu
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this intellectual property assignment and agreement. Signature:
Date: 26/9.10.13

Inventor Initials: Xiandi Gru

Page 2 of 2

Inventor Signature



United States Patent And Trademark Office

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

February 14, 2020

PTAS

SCHWIE LAW, LLC 445 MINNESOTA ST SUITE 1500 ST. PAUL, MN 55101



505740363

United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

The enclosed document has been examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reason(s) for non-recordation are stated below:

1. The document submitted is not legible for recording purposes.

Documents being resubmitted for recordation must reflect the corrected information to be recorded, the Document ID number referenced above and all pages from this submitted document. The original date of filing of this assignment document will be maintained if resubmitted with the appropriate correction(s) by **Tuesday**, **April 14**, **2020**, as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51. The resubmitted document must include a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3. Applicants may use the certified procedures under 37 CFR 1.8 or 1.10 for resubmission of the returned papers if they desire to have the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service.

To file the resubmission electronically, navigate to the EPAS website at http://epas.uspto.gov, click the Start Resubmission button and enter the following information:

Document ID: 505740363

Access Code: 1Y9TLMKWIFOEKGU

To file the resubmission in paper, send documents to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch, P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313. If you have any questions regarding this notice, you may contact the Assignment Recordation Branch at 571-272-3350.

ANDREA FREEMAN
ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH
PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV PATENT

REEL: 051887 FRAME: 0920

505740363 10/24/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5787176

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XIAOCHI GU	10/23/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHENZHEN DEXTA ROBOTICS CO. LTD.
Street Address:	1 HUANAN AVENUE
Internal Address:	A-1613 BUILDING 2, HUANAN INTERNATIONAL PRINTING PAPER PACKAGING LOGISTICS ZONE PHASE TWO
City:	LONGGANG DISTRICT, SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518111

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16570971

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6514289828

wes@schwielaw.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** SCHWIE LAW, LLC Address Line 1: 445 MINNESOTA ST

SUITE 1500 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALERGU.002A.CP2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WESLEY SCHWIE	
SIGNATURE:	/Wesley Schwie/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Intellectual Property Assignment - Xiaochi#page1.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment - Xiaochi#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 051887 FRAME: 0921 **RECORDED: 10/24/2019**